OP \$40.00 86242679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328170

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Nutrition, Inc.		12/15/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Singerman & Braun, LLC	
Street Address:	3099 NW 26th Avenue	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33434	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86242679	PRIME NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: jzambrano@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie J. Lott

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16146-5810
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Javier Zambrano	
SIGNATURE: /Javier Zambrano/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=S_20150107094227#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0632

900311934

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS Prime Nutrition, Inc., a Florida corporation, 12226 Corporate Blvd. Orlando, Florida 32817, is the owner of an ongoing and existing business associated with the intended use of the trademark **PRIME NUTRITION** and has filed an application, Serial No. 86/242,679 filed April 4, 2014, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration of said mark; and

WHEREAS, Singerman & Braun, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 3099 NW 26th Ave, Boca Raton, Florida 33434, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor, and that portion of the business represented by said mark and the good will of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Prime Nutrition, Inc. does hereby assign unto Singerman and Braun, LLC all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-identified application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Singerman and Braun, LLC.

registration to Singerman and Braun, LLC.	
	Prime Nutrition, Inc.
	By: Solw Ticky) Name: Adam Friday Title: VP
State of Florida)	
County of Orange SS:	
Florida corporation.	owledged before me this 15 day of December, V. Q. President of Prime Nutrition, Inc., a
WITNESS my hand and official ser	ul, this S day of December, 2014.
My Commission Expires:	Signature of Notary Public) Erin Mi-Achell-Silverg
Type of Identification Produced:	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
DDD take oath DID NOT take oath	COMMISSION NUMBER
	ERIN MITCHELL-SILVEIRA Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 11, 2017 Commission # FF 069531

RECORDED: 01/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0633